10/07/2015 503512726

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3559352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A MANERA	10/02/2013
JOHN B DALY	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMAR, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE COMAR PLACE	
City:	BUENA	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)772-7620 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2157727230

Email: jgannon@mmwr.com

Correspondent Name: MONTGOMERY MCCRACKEN

Address Line 1: 123 S. BROAD STREET Address Line 2: JAMES L. GANNON II

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61093.00108	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. GANNON II	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Gannon II/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **REEL: 036744 FRAME: 0857** 503512726

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby sell and assign their entire right, title and interest to COMAR, INC. (the Assignee), a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its principal place of business at One Comar Place, Buena, NJ 08310 for

Check applicable box(es):

[X] the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

[X] and throughout the world,

in the invention known PASSIVE VALVE CONCEPTS FOR LIQUID DELIVERY (also known as U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/739,445, filed on December 19, 2012) in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that they have full right to convey undersigned entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Date: 10/2/13

Signature of Inventor:

John D. Buehler

Date: 10/2/13

Signature of Inventor:

John B. Daly

3512059v1

Date: $10/1/13$	Signature of Inventor:	Redd J. Harold
Date: 10/2/13	Signature of Inventor:	Daniel R. Hoffman
Date: 10/2/13	Signature of Inventor:	David T. Kershner
Date: 10/2/13	Signature of Inventor:	David A. Manera